

RESOLUTION 2008- 75

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has received \$55,000 from the Town of Callahan and \$55,000 from Norwood E. and Delores Higginbotham per the Stipulation and Agreement of Parties Case No. 2004-310-CA approved by the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners on January 9, 2008 with closing on January 10, 2008. Money is to be used for drainage improvements within the Swallowfork Estates Subdivision.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2007/2008 budget by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of February, 2008 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE

03402541-369351 SFORK Stipulation and Agreement \$110,000

APPROPRIATION

03402541-563300 SFORK Drainage Improvements \$110,000

*03402541-563300 SFORK
2/25/08*

ADOPTED this 25th day of February, 2008

J 2/25/08

ATTEST:

Manaim Dardell
CHAIRMAN

[Signature]
EX-OFFICIO CLERK

REVIEWED BY GENE KNAGA
CHIEF DEPUTY COMPLIANCE / ACCOUNTABILITY

Gene Knaga DATE *2/26/08*